Pew Global Attitudes Project
Spring 2005 17-Nation Survey

United States — May 18 - May 22, 2005 (N=1,001) Turkey — April 27 — May 14, 2005 (N=1,003)

Canada — May 6 - 11, 2005 (N=500) Indonesia — April 30 — May 16, 2005 (N=1,022)
Great Britain — April 25 - May 10, 2005 (N=750)  India - May 1 — May 29, 2005 (N=2,042)
France — May 2 - 7, 2005 (N=751) Pakistan — May 2 - 24, 2005 (N=1,225)
Germany — April 27- May 4, 2005 (N=750) Lebanon — May 3 - 24, 2005 (N=1,000)

Spain — April 20 — April 28, 2005 (N=751) Jordan — May 3 - 24, 2005 (N=1,000)
Netherlands — April 27 — May 11, 2005 (N=754) Morocco — June 6 - 16, 2005 (N=1,000)

Russia — April 28 — May 13, 2005 (N=1,002) China— May 21 - 31, 2005 (N=2,191)

Poland — April 27 - May 24, 2005 (N=1,024)

NOTE: Data based on national samples except in China, India, Morocco and Pakistan where the sample was
disproportionately or exclusively urban. See Methodological Appendix on page 31 for details.

PROCEDURAL NOTE: The following topline data is based on two questionnaires, one in the six predominantly
Muslim countries (Turkey, Indonesia, Pakistan, Lebanon, Jordan and Morocco) and the other in the eleven countries
where Muslims are not the majority population. For question ordering of both questionnaires, see the global
attitudes website: www.pewglobal.org.

[ASK ALL:]

MQ.15 Some people in our country feel that democracy is a Western way of doing things that would not work
here— others think that democracy is not just for the West and can work well here. Which comes closer to
your opinion?

Don’t know/

Western way ~ Can work here Refused

Turkey 38 48 14=100
May, 2003 37 50 14=101
Summer, 2002 43 43 14=100
19991 59 30 11=100
Pakistan 18 43 39=100
May, 2003 28 57 15=100
Summer, 2002 15 44 41=100
1999 13 39 49=101
Lebanon 9 83 8=100
May, 2003 27 71 2=100
Summer, 2002 23 75 2=100
Jordan 19 80 1=100
May, 2003 25 69 7=101
Summer, 2002 34 63 3=100
Morocco 12 83 5=100
May, 2003 27 64 9=100
Indonesia 16 77 7=100
May, 2003 53 41 6=100
Summer, 2002 25 64 11=100
1999 22 67 12=101

11999 trends provided by the Office of Research, U.S. Department of State.

GTrrRN,
ThePew( & ;. 33
Global ‘\s¢’

. Project
Attitudes >


http://www.pewglobal.org/

[ASK IF MUSLIM ONLY:]
MQ.17 Inyour opinion, are there any serious threats to Islam today?

BASED ON MUSLIM RESPONDENTS ONLY:

Don’t know/
Yes No Refused (N)
Turkey 58 36 6=100 (N=965)
May, 2003 50 42 9=101
Summer, 2002 35 59 6=100
1999 33 56 11=100
Pakistan 52 40 8=100 (N=1,203)
May, 2003 64 33 3=100
Summer, 2002 28 61 11=100
1999 30 43 27=100
Lebanon 65 31 4=100 (N=563)
May, 2003 73 23 4=100
Summer, 2002 74 24 2=100
Jordan 82 14 4=100 (N=967)
May, 2003 97 3 *=100
Summer, 2002 81 17 1=99
Morocco 72 17 11=100 (N=1,000)
May, 2003 79 17 4=100
Indonesia 46 51 3=100 (N=969)
May, 2003 59 39 2=100
Summer, 2002 33 64 3=100
1999 26 62 12=100

[ASK IF MUSLIM ONLY:]
MQ.18 Do you think of yourself first as a (name of country’s people, such as Jordanian, Moroccan or Indonesian)
or first as a Muslim?

BASED ON MUSLIM RESPONDENTS ONLY:

(Country’s Both equally Don’t know/
people) Muslim (VOL) Refused
Turkey 29 43 27 1=100
Pakistan 7 79 13 1=100
Lebanon 30 30 39 1=100
Jordan 23 63 13 *=99
Morocco 7 70 23 *=100
Indonesia 35 39 26 *=100

[ASK ALL:]
MQ.19 How much of a role do you think Islam plays in the political life of our country—a very large role, a fairly
large role, a fairly small role, or a very small role? (2002 figures corrected 3-3-07)

Very Fairly Fairly Very Don’t know/
large role  largerole small role  small role Refused
Turkey 30 32 16 14 8=100
Summer, 2002 21 25 19 24 11=100
Pakistan 38 24 12 9 17=100
Summer, 2002 35 21 11 16 17=100
Lebanon 22 32 35 5 6=100
Summer, 2002 33 38 15 8 6=100
Jordan 10 20 49 19 2=100
Summer, 2002 25 25 27 22 0=99
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MQ.19 CONTINUED... Very Fairly Fairly Very Don’t know/
largerole  largerole smallrole smallrole  Refused

Morocco 57 18 9 9 7=100
Indonesia 33 52 11 2 2=100
Summer, 2002 39 47 10 2 2=100
[ASK ALL:]
MQ.20 In your opinion, is Islam playing a greater or lesser role in politics in this country compared to a few years
ago?
Greater Lesser No change Don’t know/
role role (VoL) Refused
Turkey 47 32 14 7=100
Pakistan 48 23 12 16=99
Lebanon 35 17 25 23=100
Jordan 18 43 38 1=100
Morocco 57 28 4 11=100
Indonesia 73 15 9 2=99

[BASED ON THOSE WHO RESPONDED “GREATER ROLE” IN MQ.20:]
MQ.21 In your opinion—is this good or bad for our country?

Neither Don’t know/

Good Bad (VOoL) Refused (N)
Turkey 39 50 7 3=99 (N=466)
Pakistan 94 4 1 1=100 (N=590)
Lebanon 54 32 13 1=100 (N=354)
Jordan 97 0 2 1=100 (N=179)
Morocco 93 6 1 *=100 (N=573)
Indonesia 88 9 3 *=100 (N=748)

[BASED ON THOSE WHO RESPONDED “LESSER ROLE” IN MQ.20:]
MQ.21 In your opinion—is this good or bad for our country?

Neither Don’t know/

Good Bad (VOoL) Refused (N)
Turkey 44 47 7 2=100 (N=318)
Pakistan 24 69 4 3=100 (N=286)
Lebanon 26 50 17 7=100 (N=173)
Jordan 8 87 2 3=100 (N=428)
Morocco 14 83 1 2=100 (N=283)
Indonesia 42 53 4 1=100 (N=154)

[ASK IF “GREATER ROLE” IN MQ.20:]

MQ.22 Which one of the following is the most important reason Islam is playing a greater role in politics these
days? Because of dissatisfaction with the current government OR; Because of growing immorality in our
society OR; Because of concerns about Western influence in our country?

Govt. Growing Western Don’t know/
dissatisfaction immorality influence Refused (N)

Turkey 15 35 23 28=101 (N=466)

Pakistan 37 25 23 15=100 (N=590)

Lebanon 30 22 44 4=100 (N=354)

Jordan 8 58 30 4=100 (N=179)

Morocco 9 44 29 17=99 (N=573)

Indonesia 31 35 30 3=99 (N=748)
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[ASK IF MUSLIM ONLY:]
MQ.23 How important to you is it that Islam plays a more important and influential role in the WORLD than it
does now—very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?

BASED ON MUSLIM RESPONDENTS ONLY:

Very Somewhat ~ Not too Not at all Don’t know/

Important Important  Important  Important Refused
Turkey 43 32 14 4 7=100
Pakistan 70 14 3 1 12=100
Lebanon 47 46 2 0 5=100
Jordan 73 26 1 0 *=100
Morocco 84 12 2 * 2=100
Indonesia 64 31 4 * 1=100

[ASK ALL:]
MQ.24 How much of a threat, if any, does Islamic extremism pose to our country these days—uvery great, fairly
great, not too great or not a threat at all?

Very Fairly Nottoo  Notathreat Don’t know/

great great great atall Refused
Turkey 22 25 16 18 19=100
Pakistan 28 24 11 16 21=100
Lebanon 9 17 27 39 8=100
Jordan 2 8 34 53 3=100
Morocco 60 13 7 11 9=100
Indonesia 15 30 33 17 5=100

[ASK ALL:]

MQ.25 Which of the following comes closer to what Islamic extremism means to you even if neither is exactly
right: Advocating the legal imposition of strict Shari’ah on all Muslims; Using violence to get rid of non-
Muslim influences in our country.

Advocate Violent removal  Don’t know/
Shari’ah of non-Muslim inf.  Refused

Turkey 48 16 36=100
Pakistan 36 22 42=100
Lebanon 35 46 19=100
Jordan 36 60 4=100

Morocco 20 53 27=100
Indonesia 50 30 20=100

[ASK IF ISLAMIC EXTREMISM POSES ANY THREAT IN MQ.24 (1-3)]

MQ.26/Q.27Which of the following concerns you most about Islamic extremism in our country today? It is violent;
It will lead to people having fewer personal freedoms and choices; It will divide the country; It will set
back economic development. Which of the following concerns you next most about Islamic extremism in
our country today?

Itis Have fewer Divide Setback  None Don’t know/
violent freedoms country development (VOL) Refused (N)

Turkey First 25 28 29 9 2 6=99 (N=634)
Next most 17 21 24 13 11 14=100
Pakistan First 17 15 24 28 5 12=101 (N=636)
Next most 8 10 15 18 4 45=100
Lebanon First 24 36 29 9 3 1=102  (N=529)
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MQ.26/Q.27 CONTINUED... Itis Have fewer Divide Setback None Don’t know/
violent freedoms country development (VOL) Refused (N)

Next most 10 19 30 32 8 1=100

Jordan First 21 37 26 15 1 *=100 (N=443)
Next most 11 14 29 43 1 2=100

Morocco First 37 20 24 14 1 4=100 (N=803)
Next most 23 16 29 24 * 7=99

Indonesia First 41 20 19 15 2 3=100 (N=794)
Next most 19 19 22 30 3 8=101

[ASK ALL:]

MQ.28 Which one of the following do you think is the most important cause of Islamic extremism in our country?
Is it due to: Government corruption; Immorality; U.S. policies and influence; Poverty and lack of jobs;
Lack of education; Lawlessness?

Government U.S. policies Poverty and  Lack of

corruption  Immorality and influence lack of jobs education Lawlessness DK/Ref
Turkey 6 14 12 14 34 3 17=100
Pakistan 10 5 12 38 16 6 13=100
Lebanon 14 10 40 21 8 3 3=99
Jordan 8 17 38 25 7 5 1=101
Morocco 11 11 8 39 18 3 10=100
Indonesia 14 35 13 15 4 14 5=100

[ASK IF MUSLIM ONLY:]

[SPLIT FORM:]

MQ.29f1  Some people think that suicide bombing and other forms of violence against civilian targets IN OUR
COUNTRY are justified in order to defend Islam from its enemies. Other people believe that, no matter
what the reason, this kind of violence is never justified. Do you personally feel that this kind of violence is
often justified to defend Islam, sometimes justified, rarely justified, or never justified?

BASED ON MUSLIM RESPONDENTS ONLY:

Often Sometimes Rarely Never  Don’t know/
justified justified justified justified Refused (N)

Turkey 3 9 11 63 14=100 (N=484)

Pakistan 13 12 18 46 11=100 (N=736)

Lebanon 4 21 35 37 3=100 (N=272)

Jordan * 30 23 46 1=100 (N=489)

Morocco 4 5 4 83 4=100 (N=631)

Indonesia 2 12 16 68 2=100 (N=484)
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[ASK IF MUSLIM ONLY:]

[SPLIT FORM:]

MQ.30f2  Some people think that suicide bombing and other forms of violence against civilian targets are
justified in order to defend Islam from its enemies. Other people believe that, no matter what the reason,
this kind of violence is never justified. Do you personally feel that this kind of violence is often justified to
defend Islam, sometimes justified, rarely justified, or never justified?

BASED ON MUSLIM RESPONDENTS ONLY:

Often Sometimes Rarely Never  Don’t know/
justified justified justified justified Refused (N)

Turkey 3 11 6 66 13=99  (N=481)
March, 2004 6 9 9 67 9=100
Summer, 2002 4 9 7 64 14=98

Pakistan 12 13 19 46 10=100 (N=468)
March, 2004 27 14 8 35 17=101
Summer, 2002 19 14 5 38 23=99

Lebanon 26 13 19 33 10=101 (N=291)
Summer, 2002 48 25 9 12 6=100

Jordan 24 33 31 11 1=100 (N=478)
Summer, 2002 15 28 22 26 8=99

Morocco 8 5 5 79 3=100 (N=369)
March, 2004 16 24 15 38 8=101

Indonesia 2 13 18 66 1=100 (N=485)
Summer, 2002 5 22 16 54 3=100

[ASK IF MUSLIM ONLY:]

MQ.31 What about suicide bombing carried out against Americans and other Westerners in Iraq? Do you
personally
believe that this is justifiable or not justifiable?

[BASED ON MUSLIM RESPONDENTS ONLY:]

Not Don’t know/

Justifiable justifiable Refused

Turkey 24 62 14=100

March, 2004 31 59 10=100
Pakistan 29 56 15=100

March, 2004 46 36 19=101
Lebanon 49 41 10=100
Jordan 49 43 8=100
March, 2004 70 24 6=100
Morocco 56 40 4=100
March, 2004 66 27 7=100
Indonesia 26 67 7=100

Q5 Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of (insert)?

--- FAVORABLE --- --- UNFAVORABLE ---
Some Some Don’t know/
Total Very what Total Very what Refused
g. Jews
United States 77 37 40 7 2 5 16=100
March, 2004 77 36 41 8 2 6 15=100
Mid-July, 2003 72 20 52 9 3 6 19=100
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Q.5 CONTINUED... --- FAVORABLE --- --- UNFAVORABLE ---

Some Some Don’t know/
Total Very what Total Very what Refused
June, 2003 79 25 54 8 2 6 13=100
March, 2002 74 18 56 9 2 7 17=100
Mid-Nov., 2001 75 24 51 7 2 5 18=100
March, 2001 72 16 56 10 2 8 18=100
Sept., 2000 (RV’s) 77 27 50 8 3 5 15=100
June, 1997 82 26 56 9 2 7 9=100
Canada 78 31 47 11 2 9 10=99
Great Britain 78 24 54 6 2 4 15=99
March, 2004 76 23 53 9 3 6 15=100
France 82 18 64 16 3 13 2=100
March, 2004 81 28 53 11 3 8 8=100
19912 72 14 58 14 3 11 14=100
Germany 67 11 56 21 5 16 12=100
March, 2004 63 10 53 20 4 16 17=100
1991 52 5 47 24 6 18 24=100
Spain 58 18 40 20 6 14 22=100
Netherlands 85 24 61 11 2 9 4=100
Russia 63 15 48 26 7 19 11=100
March, 2004 65 18 47 25 8 17 10=100
1992 65 11 54 22 7 15 13=100
1991 58 9 49 26 8 18 16=100
Poland 54 7 47 27 7 20 19=100
Turkey 18 4 14 60 44 16 23=101
March, 2004 27 6 21 49 32 17 23=99
Pakistan 5 * 5 74 64 10 21=100
March, 2004 3 1 2 80 73 7 17=100
India 28 6 22 17 7 10 56=101
Lebanon 0 0 0 99 99 0 1=100
Jordan 0 0 0 100 99 1 0=100
Morocco 8 2 6 88 78 10 4=100
March, 2004 6 1 5 92 81 11 2=100
Indonesia 13 2 11 76 36 40 12=101
China 28 2 26 49 14 35 23=100
h. Christians
United States 87 56 31 6 2 4 7=100
March, 2004 84 55 29 6 1 5 10=100
Canada 83 40 43 9 3 6 8=100
Great Britain 85 37 48 6 1 5 9=100
March, 2004 84 36 48 6 1 5 9=99
France 84 24 60 15 4 11 1=100
March, 2004 84 34 50 9 2 7 6=99
Germany 83 21 62 13 1 12 4=100
March, 2004 75 15 60 16 3 13 9=100
Spain 80 32 48 10 3 7 10=100
Netherlands 83 21 62 15 4 11 2=100
Russia 92 44 48 3 1 2 5=100
March, 2004 93 44 49 3 1 2 4=100
Poland 86 34 52 5 1 4 9=100

Question introduction for France, Germany, and Russia was worded, respectively, “I’d like you to rate some different groups of
people in (Western Europe/Germany/Russia) according to how you feel about them.”
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Q.5 CONTINUED... --- FAVORABLE --- --- UNFAVORABLE ---

Some Some Don’t know/
Total Very what Total Very what Refused
Turkey 21 5 16 63 46 17 16=100
March, 2004 31 6 25 52 33 19 17=100
Pakistan 22 2 20 58 41 17 20=100
March, 2004 24 4 20 62 45 17 15=101
India 61 20 41 19 8 11 20=100
Lebanon 91 63 28 7 2 5 2=100
Jordan 58 10 48 41 12 29 1=100
Morocco 33 6 27 61 37 24 6=100
March, 2004 23 2 21 73 42 31 4=100
Indonesia 58 17 41 38 9 29 4=100
China 26 2 24 47 12 35 26=99
i. Muslims
United States 57 18 39 22 8 14 21=100
March, 2004 48 13 35 32 14 18 20=100
Mid-July, 2003 47 9 38 31 12 19 22=100
June, 2003 50 12 38 30 10 20 20=100
March, 2002 47 7 40 29 11 18 24=100
Canada 60 16 44 26 7 19 13=99
Great Britain 72 18 54 14 5 9 14=100
March, 2004 67 18 49 18 6 12 16=101
France 64 9 55 34 13 21 2=100
March, 2004 64 16 48 29 9 20 7=100
1991 (N. Africans) 49 7 42 42 12 30 9=100
Germany 40 4 36 47 11 36 13=100
March, 2004 41 5 36 46 11 35 13=100
1991(Turks) 35 3 32 46 14 32 19=100
Spain 46 14 32 37 13 24 17=100
Netherlands 45 5 40 51 15 36 3=99
Russia 55 14 41 36 10 26 10=101
March, 2004 53 15 38 38 15 23 11=100
Poland 46 6 40 30 11 19 24=100
Turkey 83 61 22 11 5 6 5=99
March, 2004 88 66 22 9 3 6 3=100
Pakistan 94 88 6 2 1 1 4=100
March, 2004 97 87 10 2 1 1 1=100
India 46 15 31 43 25 18 12=101
Lebanon 92 61 31 7 1 6 *=09
Jordan 99 95 4 1 * 1 0=100
Morocco 97 84 13 3 1 2 *=100
March, 2004 90 70 20 9 3 6 1=100
Indonesia 99 85 14 1 * 1 *=100
China 20 2 18 50 15 35 30=100
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Q.14

Q.15

Q.17

How do you feel about Turkey becoming a member of the EU? Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or
strongly oppose Turkey becoming a member of the EU?

Strongly Strongly Don’t know/

favor Favor Oppose  oppose Refused
Great Britain 11 46 20 9 14=100
France 5 28 36 30 1=100
Germany 2 30 42 23 3=100
Spain 11 57 17 4 11=100
Netherlands 2 42 39 14 2=99
Poland 10 41 17 5 27=100
Turkey 31 37 12 15 5=100

Do you think it’s a good or a bad thing that people (insert) come to live and work in this country?

From the Middle East and North Africa

Don’t know/
Good thing Bad thing Refused
Great Britain 61 30 10=101
November, 2002 53 40 7=100
France 53 45 2=100
November, 2002 44 53 3=100
Germany 34 57 9=100
November, 2002 33 59 8=100
Spain 67 26 7=100
Netherlands 46 49 5=100
Poland 47 43 10=100
From East European countries
Great Britain 62 28 10=100
November, 2002 53 41 6=100
France 52 47 1=100
November, 2002 47 50 3=100
Germany 31 60 9=100
November, 2002 39 53 8=100
Spain 72 22 6=100
Netherlands 50 47 3=100
From former Soviet Bloc countries
Poland 44 46 10=100

Which statement comes closer to your own views even if neither is exactly right? Some religions are more
prone to violence than others; OR All religions are about the same when it comes to violence.

Some religions  All religions Don’t know/
prone to violence about the same Neither [VOL.] Refused
United States 52 39 3 6=100
Canada 56 37 3 4=100
Great Britain 47 45 4 4=100
France 46 53 1 *=100
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Q.17 CONTINUED... Some religions

Germany
Spain
Netherlands
Russia
Poland
Turkey
Pakistan
India
Lebanon
Jordan
Morocco
Indonesia

All religions Don’t know/
prone to violence about the same Neither [VOL.] Refused
51 44 1 4=100
52 40 6 2=100
61 37 1 1=100
54 21 15 10=100
49 34 7 9=99
26 33 22 19=100
40 13 18 29=100
39 52 5 5=101
17 44 29 10=100
75 17 7 1=100
40 27 16 18=101
16 62 16 6=100

[ASKED IF RESPONDED SOME RELIGIONS MORE PRONE TO VIOLENCE IN Q.17:]
Which one of the religions that I name do you think of as most violent--Christianity, Islam, Judaism or

Q.18

Q.19

Hinduism?

United States
Canada
Great Britain
France
Germany
Spain
Netherlands
Russia
Poland
Turkey
Pakistan
India
Lebanon
Jordan
Morocco
Indonesia

None Don’t know/
Christianity  Islam Judaism Hinduism (VOL.) Refused
9 67 4 5 2 13=100
8 61 4 6 3 18=100
8 63 4 3 4 18=100
2 87 2 2 4 2=99
2 79 3 4 2 10=100
2 81 4 2 2 8=99
3 88 2 1 2 5=101
3 71 10 4 3 10=101
3 77 5 4 2 11=102
46 15 20 2 4 13=100
4 6 51 31 6 3=101
5 73 2 17 1 2=100
15 18 66 0 0 1=100
1 1 98 0 0 0=100
5 3 83 5 1 3=100
10 11 63 * 10 6=100

(N)

(N=520)
(N=282)
(N=352)
(N=347)
(N=388)
(N=393)
(N=456)
(N=542)
(N=508)
(N=261)
(N=492)
(N=788)
(N=167)
(N=751)
(N=405)
(N=166)

Do you think most Muslims coming to our country today want to adopt (survey country) customs and way
of life or do you think that they want to be distinct from the larger (survey country) society?

United States
Canada
Great Britain
France
Germany
Spain
Netherlands
Russia
Poland

India

Adopt

our ways

32
27
19
36
9
20
31
12
34
28

Want to be

distinct
49
60
61
59
88
68
65
72
42
61

Both
[VOL.]

gooNnoRE RGO

Don’t know/
Refused
13=100
9=101
9=101
1=100
2=100
4=100
2=100
8=101
18=100
6=100
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Q.20

Q.21

Q.22

Some countries have decided to ban the wearing of head scarves by Muslim women in public places
including schools. Do you think this is a good idea or a bad idea?

Good Bad Don’t know/

idea idea Refused
United States 33 57 9=99
Canada 37 57 6=100
Great Britain 29 62 9=100
France 78 22 *=100
Germany 54 40 6=100
Spain 43 48 9=100
Netherlands 51 46 2=99
Russia 33 48 20=101
Poland 37 47 16=100
Turkey 29 64 7=100
Pakistan 17 77 6=100
India® 66 30 4=100
Lebanon 29 59 12=100
Jordan 3 97 *=100
Morocco 8 90 2=100
Indonesia 4 95 1=100

In your opinion, how strong a sense of Islamic identity do Muslims in our country have--very strong, fairly
strong, not too strong, or not strong at all?

Very Fairly Not too Not strong Don’t know/

strong strong strong atall Refused
United States 20 45 17 5 13=100
Canada 20 46 18 6 10=100
Great Britain 29 51 8 2 10=100
France 19 63 13 4 1=100
Germany 33 41 14 4 7=99
Spain 30 44 12 2 12=100
Netherlands 32 54 8 2 3=99
Russia 10 35 31 5 20=101
Poland 6 27 30 9 28=100
India 38 39 13 3 7=100

In your opinion, these days do you think there is a growing sense of Islamic identity among Muslims in our
country or don’t you think so?

Don’t know/

Yes No Refused
United States 50 30 20=100
Canada 51 33 16=100
Great Britain 63 21 16=100
France 70 29 1=100
Germany 66 27 7=100
Spain 47 35 18=100
Netherlands 60 32 7=99
Russia 55 21 24=100
Poland 20 37 43=100
India 64 28 8=100

% In India question worded slightly differently: “Some countries have decided to ban the wearing of 'Burga’ by Muslim women in public places
including schools. Do you think this is a good idea or a bad idea?”

.‘J-“.\
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[ASKED IF YES IN Q22:]
Q.23 Do you think this is a good thing or a bad thing for our country?

Don’t know/
Good thing Bad thing Refused (N)
United States 42 48 10=100 (N=503)
Canada 40 52 8=100 (N=257)
Great Britain 31 56 13=100 (N=471)
France 9 89 2=100 (N=525)
Germany 10 85 5=100 (N=510)
Spain 16 76 8=100 (N=354)
Netherlands 10 87 3=100 (N=455)
Russia 23 61 16=100 (N=549)
Poland 16 61 23=100 (N=200)
India 21 77 2=100 (N=1300)

[ASKED IF BAD THING IN Q23:]
Q.24 Which one of the following worries you most about Islamic identity in our country today? It can lead to
violence; it can lead to a loss of personal freedoms; it will prevent Muslims from integrating into our

society.

Lead to Loss of Prevent Don’t know/

violence freedoms integration Refused (N)
United States 47 23 23 7=100 (N=251)
Canada 29 27 40 4=100 (N=134)
Great Britain 30 12 55 3=100 (N=262)
France 50 25 25 *=100 (N=470)
Germany 41 12 46 1=100 (N=426)
Spain 48 18 30 4=100 (N=269)
Netherlands 26 27 47 *=100 (N=401)
Russia 66 11 18 5=100 (N=334)
Poland 48 21 23 8=100 (N=126)
India 60 24 14 2=100 (N=1005)

[ASKED IF BAD THING IN Q23:]
Q.25  Which of the following worries you second most about Islamic identity in our country today? It can lead to
violence; it can lead to a loss of personal freedoms; it will prevent Muslims from integrating into our

society.
Lead to Loss of Prevent No other Don’t know/
violence freedoms integration  worries (Vol.) Refused
United States 27 40 19 0 14=100
Canada 33 36 22 0 10=101
Great Britain 29 31 18 0 21=99
France 35 36 28 0 1=100
Germany 37 27 31 0 4=99
Spain 29 38 23 0 10=100
Netherlands 42 33 21 0 4=100
Russia 18 36 25 0 21=100
Poland 17 20 20 0 43=100
India 19 19 29 0 33=100
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Q.26

Q.27

Q.28

How concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of Islamic extremism in our country these days? Are you
very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned or not at all concerned about the rise of Islamic
extremism in our country these days?

Very Somewhat  Nottoo Notconcerned Don’t know/

concerned concerned concerned at all Refused
United States 31 39 19 9 3=101
Canada 22 34 27 14 3=100
Great Britain 34 36 22 6 2=100
France 32 41 18 8 *=99
Germany 35 43 14 7 1=100
Spain 43 34 15 7 1=100
Netherlands 32 44 22 2 *=100
Russia 52 32 9 4 3=100
Poland 7 30 26 23 15=101
India 48 36 9 4 3=100

How concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of Islamic extremism around the WORLD these days? Are
you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned or not at all concerned about the rise Islamic
extremism around the world these days?

Very Somewhat  Nottoo Notconcerned  Don’t know/

concerned concerned concerned atall Refused
United States 42 37 11 6 4=100
Canada 41 38 13 5 2=99
Great Britain 43 37 14 4 1=99
France 46 43 8 3 *=100
Germany 48 39 8 4 1=100
Spain 45 37 10 6 2=100
Netherlands 46 44 8 1 *=09
Russia 51 33 8 4 4=100
Poland 23 39 13 12 13=100
India 46 36 10 5 3=100

Now I’m going to read a list of political leaders. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each
leader to do the right thing regarding world affairs— a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all?* Item d not asked in the United States.

A lot of Some Not too much No Don’t know/
confidence confidence confidence confidence Refused

d. Osama bin Laden®

Canada * 3 6 87 3=99
May, 2003 * 1 6 90 3=100
Great Britain 1 1 4 92 2=100
May, 2003 1 3 3 91 2=100
France * 1 5 93 1=100
May, 2003 0 2 3 95 *=100
Germany 1 * 6 91 3=101
May, 2003 0 1 1 95 2=99
Spain * 1 6 91 2=100
May, 2003 1 1 3 91 4=100

In 2001 response categories were “A great deal, a fair amount, not too much or none at all.”
Question not asked in the United States and China.
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Q.28d CONTINUED...

Netherlands
Russia

May, 2003
Poland
Turkey

May, 2003
Pakistan

May, 2003
India
Lebanon

May, 2003
Jordan

May, 2003
Morocco

May, 2003
Indonesia

May, 2003

A lot of Some Not too much No Don’t know/
confidence confidence confidence confidence Refused
0 1 4 94 1=100
1 2 11 69 16=99
* 3 5 71 21=100
* 1 8 82 9=100
3 4 6 73 14=100
7 8 7 67 11=100
29 22 11 12 26=100
24 21 7 20 28=100
3 4 7 72 14=100
* 2 9 78 10=99
4 10 18 64 4=100
25 35 20 18 2=100
38 17 26 18 1=100
14 12 8 40 26=100
37 12 7 29 15=100
8 27 27 10 27=99
19 39 26 10 7=100
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